

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.612/2025

SANA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOH. SOHRAB

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 54161/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54159/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 05-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.
Samama Suhail, Adv.
Aishwarya Raj, Adv.
Ms. Puja Kesarwani, Adv.
Mr. Zahid Ali Hashmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
C.S. No.15 of 2025, titled as "Moh. Sohrab Vs. Sana Parveen",
pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bijnor, Uttar
Pradesh.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)