

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 612/2025

SANA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOH. SOHRAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54161/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54159/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Antara Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sanya Gandotra, Adv.  
Mr. Samama Suhail, Adv.  
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

pm