

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.612/2025

SANA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOH. SOHRAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54161/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54159/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 31-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. No one appears even on second call. Also, no one has enter appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)